JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS - 2007 SESSION

May 9, 2007
8:30 a.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room H-174
Tapes: 114A, 115A

Sen. Devlin, Chair Rep. Dingfelder, Vice-Chair
Sen. Avakian Rep. Clem
Sen. Nelson Rep. Burley

Rep. Garrard

Rep. Nolan

Staff Present: Paul Siebert, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Patti O’Rielly, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office
Measures or Issues Heard: SB 5513, Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife — Public Hearing
This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.
Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 114A
003 Chair Devlin Calls the hearing to order at 8:35 AM
Opens Public Hearing on SB 5513, Oregon Department of
Fish and Wildlife
009 Virgil Moore, Executive Continues with Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife Budget
Director, Oregon Presentation, Exhibit #3 from 5/7/07
Department of Fish and
Wildlife (ODFW)
067 Chair Devlin
072 Mr. Moore
083 Chair Devlin
091 Mr. Moore
097 Chair Devlin
106 Rep. Garrard
110 Mr. Moore
125 Rep. Garrard
126 Mr. Moore
134 Chair Devlin
135 Laurie Byerly, Deputy Enters replacement Pages 77/78 and 119/120 to become a
Director, ODFW part of Exhibit #3 from 5/7/07
Begins budget presentation
179 Vice-Chair Dingfelder
183 Ms. Byerly
189 Vice-Chair Dingfelder
190 Ms. Byerly Begins discussion of Key Performance Measures
297 Chair Devlin
299 Rep. Burley
310 Ms. Byerly
314 Vice-Chair Dingfelder



336
345
356
357
379
384
385
389
395
412
430
TAPE 115A
001
002
008
011
014
015
016
017
022
024
025
052
053
054
055
075
081
083
087
089

101
112
126
131
136
158
166
167

Ms. Byerly

Mr. Moore

Chair Devlin
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Rep. Garrard

Sen. Avakian
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Rep. Garrard

Chair Devlin

Mr. Moore

Chair Devlin

Chair Devlin
Mr. Moore
Ms. Byerly
Rep. Burley
Mr. Moore
Rep. Burley
Mr. Moore
Rep. Burley
Mr. Moore
Chair Devlin
Ms. Byerly
Chair Devlin
Rep. Burley
Chair Devlin
Ms. Byerly
Rep. Garrard
Ms. Byerly
Rep. Garrard
Mr. Moore

Ron Anglin, Wildlife
Division Administrator,
ODFW

Rep. Burley
Mr. Anglin
Mr. Moore
Rep. Burley
Mr. Anglin
Rep. Burley
Mr. Anglin
Mr. Moore



169

197
229
232
240
252
266
277
282
342
347
348

Ed Bowles, Fish Division
Administrator, ODFW

Ms. Byerly
Rep. Burley
Ms. Byerly
Rep. Burley
Mr. Moore
Rep. Garrard
Chair Devlin
Ms. Byerly
Chair Devlin
Rep. Garrard
Chair Devlin

Adjourns the hearing at 9:31 AM



