## JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE

## **MEETING INDEX**

May 9, 2007 8:30 a.m. Hearing Room H-174 Tapes: 114A, 115A

Members Present:	Sen. Devlin, Chair Sen. Avakian Sen. Nelson	Rep. Dingfelder, Vice-Chair Rep. Clem Rep. Burley Rep. Garrard
Members Excused:		Rep. Nolan
Staff Present:	Paul Siebert, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Patti O'Rielly, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	SB 5513, Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife – Public Hearing	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
<b>TAPE 114A</b>		
003	Chair Devlin	Calls the hearing to order at 8:35 AM
		Opens Public Hearing on SB 5513, Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife
009	Virgil Moore, Executive Director, Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife (ODFW)	Continues with Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife Budget Presentation, Exhibit #3 from 5/7/07
067	Chair Devlin	
072	Mr. Moore	
083	Chair Devlin	
091	Mr. Moore	
097	Chair Devlin	
106	Rep. Garrard	
110	Mr. Moore	
125	Rep. Garrard	
126	Mr. Moore	
134	Chair Devlin	
135	Laurie Byerly, Deputy Director, ODFW	Enters replacement Pages 77/78 and 119/120 to become a part of Exhibit #3 from 5/7/07 Begins budget presentation
179	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
183	Ms. Byerly	
189	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
190	Ms. Byerly	Begins discussion of Key Performance Measures
297	Chair Devlin	
299	Rep. Burley	
310	Ms. Byerly	
314	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	

226	Mo Dyorky
336	Ms. Byerly
345	Mr. Moore
356	Chair Devlin
357	Vice-Chair Dingfelder
379	Rep. Garrard
384	Sen. Avakian
385	Vice-Chair Dingfelder
389	Rep. Garrard
395	Chair Devlin
412	Mr. Moore
430	Chair Devlin
TAPE 115A	
001	Chair Devlin
002	Mr. Moore
008	Ms. Byerly
011	Rep. Burley
014	Mr. Moore
015	Rep. Burley
016	Mr. Moore
017	Rep. Burley
022	Mr. Moore
024	Chair Devlin
025	Ms. Byerly
052	Chair Devlin
053	Rep. Burley
054	Chair Devlin
055	Ms. Byerly
075	Rep. Garrard
081	Ms. Byerly
083	Rep. Garrard
087	Mr. Moore
089	Ron Anglin, Wildlife Division Administrator, ODFW
101	Rep. Burley
112	Mr. Anglin
126	Mr. Moore
131	Rep. Burley
136	Mr. Anglin
158	Rep. Burley
166	Mr. Anglin
167	Mr. Moore

169	Ed Bowles, Fish Division Administrator, ODFW	
197	Ms. Byerly	
229	Rep. Burley	
232	Ms. Byerly	
240	Rep. Burley	
252	Mr. Moore	
266	Rep. Garrard	
277	Chair Devlin	
282	Ms. Byerly	
342	Chair Devlin	
347	Rep. Garrard	
348	Chair Devlin	Adjourns the hearing at 9:31 AM